

NO. 43532-2-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

DONALD WAYNE COREY, Appellant

FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR CLARK COUNTY
CLARK COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CAUSE NO.12-1-00410-2

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

Attorneys for Respondent:

ANTHONY F. GOLIK
Prosecuting Attorney
Clark County, Washington

RACHAEL R. PROBSTFELD, WSBA #37878
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Clark County Prosecuting Attorney
1013 Franklin Street
PO Box 5000
Vancouver WA 98666-5000
Telephone (360) 397-2261

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. RESPONSE TO ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR..... 1

 I. THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY INSTRUCTED THE JURY
 ON THE INFERIOR DEGREE OFFENSE OF RAPE IN THE
 THIRD DEGREE..... 1

B. STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

C. ARGUMENT..... 5

 I. THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY INSTRUCTED THE JURY
 ON THE INFERIOR DEGREE OFFENSE OF RAPE IN THE
 THIRD DEGREE..... 5

D. CONCLUSION 15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Mills v. United States</i> , 164 U.S. 644, 648-49, 41 L. Ed. 584, 17 S. Ct. 210 (1897).....	10
<i>People v. Tollack</i> , 105 Cal App. 2d 169, 171, 233 P.2d 121, 122 (1951).....	10
<i>Prokop v. State</i> , 148 Neb. 582, 28 N.W.2d 200, 203, 172 A.L.R. 916 (1947).....	10
<i>Seeley v. State</i> , 132 Wn.2d 776, 940 P.2d 604 (1997).....	7
<i>State v. Berlin</i> , 133 Wn.2d 541, 544, 947 P.2d 700 (1997).....	6
<i>State v. Blair</i> , 117 Wn.2d 479, 816 P.2d 718 (1991).....	7
<i>State v. Bowerman</i> , 115 Wn.2d 794, 805, 802 P.2d 116 (1990)	7
<i>State v. Charles</i> , 126 Wn.2d 353, 894 P.2d 558 (1995)	8
<i>State v. Cole</i> , 74 Wn. App. 571, 579, 874 P.2d 878	6
<i>State v. Fernandez-Medina</i> , 141 Wn.2d 448, 454, 6 P.3d 1150 (2000) .5, 6, 7, 8	
<i>State v. Foster</i> , 91 Wn.2d 466, 472, 589 P.2d 789 (1979)	6
<i>State v. Fowler</i> , 114 Wn.2d 59, 67, 785 P.2d 808 (1990)	7
<i>State v. Ieremia</i> , 78 Wn. App. 746, 753, 899 P.2d 16 (1995)	6
<i>State v. Jensen</i> , 149 Wn. App. 393, 399, 203 P.3d 393 (2009).....	7, 14
<i>State v. Lucky</i> , 128 Wn.2d 727, 731, 912 P.2d 483 (1996)	6
<i>State v. McKnight</i> , 54 Wn. App. 521, 527-28, 774 P.2d 532 (1989)....	9, 10, 11, 12, 14
<i>State v. Perrett</i> , 86 Wn. App. 312, 319, 936 P.2d 426, <i>review denied</i> , 133 Wn.2d 1019 (1997).....	7, 14
<i>State v. Peterson</i> , 133 Wn.2d 885, 891, 948 P.2d 381 (1997).....	6, 7
<i>State v. Ritola</i> , 63 Wn. App. 252, 817 P.2d 1390 (1991)	10, 11, 13
<i>State v. Walker</i> , 136 Wn.2d 767, 771-72, 966 P.2d 883 (1998).....	6
<i>State v. Warden</i> , 133 Wn.2d 559, 563, 947 P.2d 708 (1997)	7

Statutes

RCW 10.61.003	5, 11
RCW 9A.44.010(7).....	9
RCW 9A.44.050	9
RCW 9A.44.050(1), (1)(a)	9
RCW 9A.44.060(1).....	9
RCW 9A.44.060(1), (1)(a)	9

Treatises

3 C. Torcia, <i>Wharton on Criminal Law</i> § 288, at 34 (14th ed. 1980)	10
